PALO PINTO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GARY GLOVER PRECINCT NO. 1

> MIKE REED PRECINCT NO. 2

MIKE PIERCE PRECINCT NO. 3

JEFF FRYER

PALO PINTO COUNTY

FENCING RIGHT-OF-WAY REGULATIONS

On May 26, 2020, the Commissioners' Court of Palo Pinto County adopted an Order setting regulations and guidelines on installation and building of new fences, and other right-of-way regulations.

Fences and other obstructions are not permitted in the right-of-way of county roads. Any new fencing installed for and/or by landowners on property located in Palo Pinto County and adjacent to a Palo Pinto County Road must comply with the following regulations and guidelines:

- 1. The new fence must be installed at a distance of at least 30 feet from center of road.
- 2. If any existing fence is to be replaced, the new replacement fence must be built on the existing fenceline or at a distance of 30 feet from center of road, whichever distance is greater.
- 3. In all new or replacement fencing, the fence must not encroach into the county right-of-way.
- 4. Concrete, Brick or Masonry Work that is not part of the road drainage system or pavement system is not allowed within the county right-of-way, except as provided by County Commissioner. Entrances, gates and private retaining walls are not allowed within the county right-of-way.
- 5. Planting or constructing landscapes within the county right-of-way is not permitted. Landscaping includes, trees, shrubs, vines, flowers and other decorative plantings as well as the construction of landscaping appurtenances.
- 6. Placement of advertising signs and other private signs within the county right-of-way of any county road is not permitted. Street name signs are permitted by Palo Pinto County regulations.

orally rough to the portinuous of the oralling organic	are permitted by I are I mite deality regular
Adopted this	_ day of, 2020.
SHANE LO	NG, County Judge
	Mut Reed
GARY GLOVER Commissioner, Precinct 1	MIKE REED Commissioner, Precinct 2
MIKE PIERCE	JEFF FRYER DAYS
Commissioner, Precinct 3	Commissioner, Precinct 4
JANETZE K.	GREEN, County Clerk
P _{(A1} a a)	

Deputy